

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 9022

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone, Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: [mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net](mailto:mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net)  
[www.mtw.nhs.uk](http://www.mtw.nhs.uk)

19 April 2024

### **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Metastatic Renal Cell Carcinoma.

*You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.*

- 1. Do you use IMDC (International Metastatic Renal Cell Carcinoma Database Consortium) criteria for classifying Metastatic Renal Cell Carcinoma patients? (Yes or No)*
- 2. If Yes, for the patients treated for Metastatic Renal Cell Carcinoma during the time period January through to March 2024, how many patients were classified as:*
  - a. Favourable risk*
  - b. Intermediate risk*
  - c. Poor risk*

Trust response:

1. Yes.
2. The Trust does not record Favourable risk / Intermediate risk / Poor risk information. We can however confirm that:  
2 patients had metastatic disease confirmed pre-treatment within the requested timeframe.